TOWN OF BRANDON NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

Notice is hereby given that the Town of Brandon Select Board will hold a Public Hearing on **Friday, February 12, 2016** at 6:30 p.m. at the Brandon Town Hall, 1st Floor Conference Room located at 1 Conant Square, Brandon, Vermont to discuss and take public comments on the proposed **Brandon Town Plan**.

Notice is hereby given that the Town of Brandon Select Board will hold a Public Hearing on **Monday, February 22, 2016** at 6:30 p.m. at the Brandon Town Hall, 1st Floor Conference Room located at 1 Conant Square, Brandon, Vermont to discuss and take public comments on the proposed **Brandon Town Plan**.